 A clear identification of Dependencies, Assumptions, Risks and Exclusions which underpin your 

Technical Proposal. 

 Sub-Contractors Personnel Particulars Research Worker Form and security clearances (if applicable)  

PRICE BREAKDOWN   

A Firm Price Quotation of £424,653.28 (Four Hundred and Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 

Three Pounds Twenty Eight Pence) ex VAT, is submitted for CORE Task AII56 and broken down as shown 

in the tables below. 

A further Firm Price Quotation of £102,959.75 (One Hundred and Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Nine 

Pounds Seventy Five Pence) ex VAT, is submitted for OPTIONAL Task AII56 and broken down as shown in 

the tables below. 

COMMERCIAL 

As per the Serapis Limitation of Liability Discussion Paper Agreement, this task will fall under the band of a 
cap on liabilities of £1 Million for the core work, and if the optional work is taken up this will increase to a